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HCDistrictclerk.com HOMER, BEVERLY vs. AMERICAN HOME 10/3/2017
PRODUCTS CORPORATION (A CO

Cause: 199928647 CDI: 7

APPEALS
No Appeals found.

COST STATMENTS
No Cost Statments found.

TRANSFERS
No Transfers found.

POST TRIAL WRITS

No Post Trial Writs found.

ABSTRACTS
No Abstracts found.

NOTICES
No Notices found.

Court: 152

CURRENT PRESIDING JUDGE

SUMMARY

CASE DETAILS

File Date 6/2/1999 Court

Case (Cause) Location D.W.0.P IMAGED/FILMED) Address
Case (Cause) Status Disposed (Final)

Case (Cause) Type Harris County Diet Drug Litigation JudgeName
Next/Last Setting Date N/A Court Type

Judgment For
Judgment Date 9/27/2001
Jury Fee Paid Date 7/28/1999

ACTIVE PARTIES
Name

HOMER, BEVERLY

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION (A

CORPORATION)

WYETH-AYERST LABORATORIES DIVISION OF

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS

A HROBINS COMPANY INCORPORATED (A

CORPORATION)

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION (A

CORPORATION) BY SERVING ITS

P O BOX 8299, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101

WYETH-AYERST LABORATORIES DIVISION OF

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS

Type
PLAINTIFF - CIVIL

DEFENDANT - CIVIL

DEFENDANT - CIVIL

DEFENDANT - CIVIL

REGISTERED AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

1 Sznd

201 CAROLINE (Floor: 11)
HOUSTON, TX 77002
Phone:7133686040

ROBERT K. SCHAFFER
Civil

Post Attorney
Jdgm

FLEMING,
GEORGE M.

STALLINGS,
PAUL
EDWARD

STALLINGS,
PAUL
EDWARD
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P O BOX 8299, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101
A HROBINS COMPANY INCORPORATED (A REGISTERED AGENT
CORPORATION) BY SERVING ITS AGENT
P O BOX 8299, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101
INACTIVE PARTIES
Name Type Post  Attorney
Jdgm
KARPEN, DOUGLAS DEFENDANT - CIVIL GONZALEZ,
ALAN STEVEN M.
6430 HILLCROFT SUITE 125, HOUSTON, TX 77081
JUDGMENT/EVENTS
Date  Description Order Post Pgs Volume Filing Person
Signed Jdgm /Page  Attorney Filing
9/27/2001  DISMISSED FOR WANT OF  9/27/2001 14
PROSECUTION
9/27/2001  NO COSTS ALLOCATED 0
3/15/2001  FIRST AMENDED ORIGINAL 0 NOLEN, RAND HOMER, BEVERLY
PETITION PATRICK
5/24/2000 MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE 0
ATTORNEY GRANTED
5/24/2000 ORDER SIGNED SUBSTITUTING 5/24/2000 2
ATTORNEY OF RECORD
8/10/1999 ANSWER ORIGINAL PETITION 0 STALLINGS, PAUL AMERICAN HOME
EDWARD PRODUCTS
CORPORATION (A
CORPORATION)
8/10/1999  ANSWER ORIGINAL PETITION 0 STALLINGS, PAUL WYETH-AYERST
EDWARD LABORATORIES
DIVISION OF
AMERICAN HOME
PRODUCTS
7/28/1999  JURY DEMAND MADE (TRCP 0
216)
7/28/1999  JURY FEE PAID (TRCP 216) 0
7/28/1999  ANSWER ORIGINAL PETITION 0 GONZALEZ, KARPEN, DOUGLAS
STEVEN M. ALAN
7/7/1999 ORDER TRANSFERRING CASE  7/7/1999 1
TO ANOTHER DISTRICT COURT
SIGNED
7/7/1999 TRANSFERRED TO HARRIS 0
COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
7/7/1999 TRANSFERRED TO ANOTHER 0
HARRIS COUNTY DISTRICT
COURT
7/1/1999  ORDER SIGNED RECUSING ~ 7/1/1999 1
JUDGE
6/2/1999 ORIGINAL PETITION 0 FLEMING, GEORGE HOMER, BEVERLY
M.
SETTINGS
Date Court Post Docket Type Reason Results Comments  Requesting
Jdgm Party
5/15/2000 152 Submission Docket SUBSTITUTE Granted SIGNED 5-24-2000 MCCRACKEN,
12:00 AM (Local Rule 12) ATTORNEYS - MOTION MATTHEW T
TO
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SERVICES
Type Status
CITATION SERVICE ORIGINAL

RETURN/EXECUTED PETITION

Instrument Person

6/2/1999

6430 HILLCROFT SUITE 125 HOUSTON TX 77081

CITATION  SERVICE ORIGINAL
(NON- RETURN/EXECUTED PETITION
RESIDENT

CORPORATE)

P O BOX 8299 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101
P O BOX 8299 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101

CITATION SERVICE ORIGINAL
(NON- RETURN/EXECUTED PETITION
RESIDENT

CORPORATE)

P O BOX 8299 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101
P O BOX 8299 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101

CITATION SERVICE ORIGINAL
(NON- RETURN/EXECUTED PETITION
RESIDENT

CORPORATE)

P O BOX 8299 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101
P O BOX 8299 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101

DOCUMENTS

Number Document

restricted DISMISSED FOR WANT OF PROSECUTION
restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
restricted NOTICES

restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
restricted NOTICES

restricted NOTICES

restricted ORDER SIGNED SUBSTITUTING ATTORNEY OF RECORD
restricted NOTICES

restricted MOTION

restricted MOTION

restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
restricted X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS

AMERICAN
HOME
PRODUCTS
CORPORATION
(A
CORPORATION)
BY SERVING ITS

6/2/1999

WYETH-
AYERST
LABORATORIES
DIVISION OF
AMERICAN
HOME
PRODUCTS

6/2/1999

A HROBINS
COMPANY
INCORPORATED
(A
CORPORATION)
BY SERVING ITS
AGENT

6/2/1999

6/25/1999 7/9/1999

7/22/1999

6/25/1999 7/22/1999  7/30/1999

6/25/1999 7/22/1999  7/31/1999

6/25/1999 7/22/1999  7/30/1999

Post
Jdgm

7/27/1999
Date Pgs
09/27/2001
09/11/2000
09/11/2000

08/30/2000 2

08/11/2000
08/07/2000
08/07/2000
08/07/2000
05/24/2000

04/25/2000
04/24/2000
04/24/2000
03/23/2000
03/03/2000
02/11/2000
02/11/2000
02/11/2000
02/11/2000
02/11/2000
02/11/2000
01/26/2000

2
2
2
04/25/2000 2
3
2
2
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71332422

71332423

71332424

71332425
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Requested Issued Served Returned Received Tracking Deliver

To

MAIL TO
ATTORNEY

CVC/CTM
SVCE BY
CERTIFIED
MAIL

CVC/CTM
SVCE BY
CERTIFIED
MAIL

CVC/CTM
SVCE BY
CERTIFIED
MAIL
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restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted
restricted

restricted
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X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
NOTICES

NOTICES

NOTICES

NOTICES

NOTICES

X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
PLEADINGS

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

PLEADINGS

SERVICES

ORDER TRANSFERRING CASE TO ANOTHER DISTRICT COURT SIGNED
ORDER SIGNED RECUSING JUDGE

ORDERS

ORDERS

DOCKETSHEET

NOTICES

PLEADINGS

X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
NOTICES

NOTICES

NOTICES

X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
NOTICES

NOTICES

NOTICES

NOTICES

NOTICES

NOTICES

NOTICES

NOTICES

NOTICES

NOTICES

NOTICES

X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS
PLEADINGS

01/26/2000
01/13/2000
01/13/2000
01/13/2000
01/13/2000
01/13/2000
01/13/2000
01/13/2000
11/29/1999
11/29/1999
11/29/1999
11/29/1999
11/05/1999
11/05/1999
08/10/1999
08/03/1999
08/03/1999
08/03/1999
07/28/1999
07/22/1999
07/07/1999
07/01/1999
07/01/1999
07/01/1999
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