10/3/2017

HCDistrictclerk.com HOMER, BEVERLY vs. AMERICAN HOME

PRODUCTS CORPORATION (A CO

Cause: 199928647 CDI: 7 Court: 152

APPEALS

No Appeals found.

COST STATMENTS

No Cost Statments found.

TRANSFERS

No Transfers found.

POST TRIAL WRITS

No Post Trial Writs found.

ABSTRACTS

No Abstracts found.

NOTICES

No Notices found.

SUMMARY

CASE DETAILS CURRENT PRESIDING JUDGE

File Date 6/2/1999 **Court** 152ⁿ

Case (Cause) LocationD.W.O.P (IMAGED/FILMED)Address201 CAROLINE (Floor: 11)

Case (Cause) StatusDisposed (Final)HOUSTON, TX 77002Phone:7133686040

Case (Cause) Type Harris County Diet Drug Litigation POPERT V. SCHA

Next/Last Setting Date
N/A

Court Type

ROBERT K. SCHAFFER

Civil

Judgment For

Judgment Date 9/27/2001 Jury Fee Paid Date 7/28/1999

ACTIVE PARTIES

Name	Type	Post Attorney Jdgm
HOMER, BEVERLY	PLAINTIFF - CIVIL	FLEMING, GEORGE M.
AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION (A CORPORATION)	DEFENDANT - CIVIL	STALLINGS, PAUL EDWARD
WYETH-AYERST LABORATORIES DIVISION OF AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS	DEFENDANT - CIVIL	STALLINGS, PAUL EDWARD

A H ROBINS COMPANY INCORPORATED (A DEFENDANT - CIVIL CORPORATION)

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION (A REGISTERED AGENT

CORPORATION) BY SERVING ITS

P O BOX 8299, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101

WYETH-AYERST LABORATORIES DIVISION OF REGISTERED AGENT

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS

P O BOX 8299, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101

A H ROBINS COMPANY INCORPORATED (A CORPORATION) BY SERVING ITS AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

P O BOX 8299, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101

INACTIVE PARTIES

Name	Type	Post	Attorney
		Jdgm	
KARPEN, DOUGLAS ALAN	DEFENDANT - CIVIL		GONZALEZ, STEVEN M.
(420 HH I CD C	THE STATE AND THOUSENESS THE STATE OF		

6430 HILLCROFT SUITE 125, HOUSTON, TX 77081

JUDGMENT/EVENTS

Date	Description	Order Signed	Post Jdgm	_	S Volume /Page	Filing Attorney	Person Filing
9/27/2001	DISMISSED FOR WANT OF PROSECUTION	9/27/2001		14	_	•	-
9/27/2001	NO COSTS ALLOCATED			0			
3/15/2001	FIRST AMENDED ORIGINAL PETITION			0		NOLEN, RAND PATRICK	HOMER, BEVERLY
5/24/2000	MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE ATTORNEY GRANTED			0			
5/24/2000	ORDER SIGNED SUBSTITUTING ATTORNEY OF RECORD	5/24/2000		2			
8/10/1999	ANSWER ORIGINAL PETITION			0		STALLINGS, PAUL EDWARD	AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION (A CORPORATION)
8/10/1999	ANSWER ORIGINAL PETITION			0		STALLINGS, PAUL EDWARD	WYETH-AYERST LABORATORIES DIVISION OF AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS
7/28/1999	JURY DEMAND MADE (TRCP 216)			0			
7/28/1999	JURY FEE PAID (TRCP 216)			0			
7/28/1999	ANSWER ORIGINAL PETITION			0		GONZALEZ, STEVEN M.	KARPEN, DOUGLAS ALAN
7/7/1999	ORDER TRANSFERRING CASE TO ANOTHER DISTRICT COURT SIGNED	7/7/1999		1			
7/7/1999	TRANSFERRED TO HARRIS COUNTY DISTRICT COURT			0			
7/7/1999	TRANSFERRED TO ANOTHER HARRIS COUNTY DISTRICT COURT			0			
7/1/1999	ORDER SIGNED RECUSING JUDGE	7/1/1999		1			
6/2/1999	ORIGINAL PETITION			0		FLEMING, GEORGE M.	HOMER, BEVERLY

SETTINGS

Date	Court Post Jdgm	Docket Type	Reason	Results	Comments	Requesting Party
5/15/2000 12:00 AM	152	Submission Docket (Local Rule 12)	SUBSTITUTE ATTORNEYS - MOTION	Granted	SIGNED 5-24-2000	MCCRACKEN, MATTHEW T

SERVICES

Type	Status	Instrumen	t Person	Requested	Issued	Served	Returned	Received	Tracking	Deliver To
CITATION	SERVICE RETURN/EXECUTE	ORIGINAL D PETITION		6/2/1999	6/25/1999	7/9/1999	7/22/1999	7/27/1999	71332422	MAIL TO ATTORNEY
6430 I	HILLCROFT SUITE 12	25 HOUSTON TX	77081							
CITATION (NON- RESIDENT CORPORATE	SERVICE RETURN/EXECUTED	ORIGINAL D PETITION	AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION (A CORPORATION) BY SERVING ITS		6/25/1999	7/22/1999	7/30/1999		71332423	CVC/CTM SVCE BY CERTIFIED MAIL
P O Bo	OX 8299 PHILADELP	PHIA PA 19101								
P O Bo	OX 8299 PHILADELP	PHIA PA 19101								
CITATION (NON- RESIDENT CORPORATE	SERVICE RETURN/EXECUTED E)	ORIGINAL D PETITION	WYETH- AYERST LABORATORIES DIVISION OF AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS	6/2/1999	6/25/1999	7/22/1999	7/31/1999		71332424	CVC/CTM SVCE BY CERTIFIED MAIL
P O B	OX 8299 PHILADELP	PHIA PA 19101								
P O B	OX 8299 PHILADELP	PHIA PA 19101								
CITATION (NON- RESIDENT CORPORATE	SERVICE RETURN/EXECUTED	ORIGINAL D PETITION	A H ROBINS COMPANY INCORPORATED (A CORPORATION) BY SERVING ITS AGENT		6/25/1999	7/22/1999	7/30/1999		71332425	CVC/CTM SVCE BY CERTIFIED MAIL
P O Bo	OX 8299 PHILADELP	PHIA PA 19101								

DOCUMENTS

P O BOX 8299 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101

	· · · ·			
Number		Post Jdgm		Pgs
restricted	DISMISSED FOR WANT OF PROSECUTION		09/27/2001	14
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		09/11/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		09/11/2000	1
restricted	NOTICES		08/30/2000	2
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		08/11/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		08/07/2000	1
restricted	NOTICES		08/07/2000	2
restricted	NOTICES		08/07/2000	2
restricted	ORDER SIGNED SUBSTITUTING ATTORNEY OF RECORD		05/24/2000	2
restricted	NOTICES		04/25/2000	2
restricted	MOTION		04/25/2000	3
restricted	MOTION		04/24/2000	2
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		04/24/2000	2
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		03/23/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		03/03/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		02/11/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		02/11/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		02/11/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		02/11/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		02/11/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		02/11/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		01/26/2000	1

restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS	01/26/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS	01/13/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS	01/13/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS	01/13/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS	01/13/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS	01/13/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS	01/13/2000	1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS	01/13/2000	1
restricted	NOTICES	11/29/1999	2
restricted	NOTICES	11/29/1999	2
restricted	NOTICES	11/29/1999	2
restricted	NOTICES	11/29/1999	12
restricted	NOTICES	11/05/1999	3
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS	11/05/1999	2
restricted	PLEADINGS	08/10/1999	5
restricted	SERVICES	08/03/1999	4
restricted	SERVICES	08/03/1999	4
restricted	SERVICES	08/03/1999	4
restricted	PLEADINGS	07/28/1999	8
restricted	SERVICES	07/22/1999	2
restricted	ORDER TRANSFERRING CASE TO ANOTHER DISTRICT COURT SIGNED	07/07/1999	1
restricted	ORDER SIGNED RECUSING JUDGE	07/01/1999	1
restricted	ORDERS	07/01/1999	1
restricted	ORDERS	07/01/1999	1
restricted	DOCKETSHEET		1
restricted	NOTICES		4
restricted	PLEADINGS		5
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		1
restricted	NOTICES		3
restricted	NOTICES		2
restricted	NOTICES		2
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		1
restricted	NOTICES		2
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		1
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		3
restricted	X-CASEFILE DOCUMENTS		1
restricted	PLEADINGS		14